

MATTERS TO COME BEFORE THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF  
THE TOWNSHIP OF TOMS RIVER AT A REGULAR MEETING  
OF SAID COUNCIL TO BE HELD:

June 15, 2010

- 
1. Meeting called to order
  2. Flag Salute
  3. Open Public Meeting Statement
  4. ROLL CALL:

DONOHUE-APPLEBY \_\_\_\_\_ MARUCA \_\_\_\_\_  
HILL \_\_\_\_\_ SEVASTAKIS \_\_\_\_\_  
KUBIEL \_\_\_\_\_ WITTMANN \_\_\_\_\_  
McGUCKIN \_\_\_\_\_

5. Minutes: May 25, 2010 (regular meeting)
6. Honoring resolutions and presentations:
  - a. Samantha Mazza, NJ National Teenager 2010
7. Calendar year 2010 ORDINANCE to exceed municipal budget appropriation limits and to establish a cap bank pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-45.14. FINAL
8. ORDINANCE amending and supplementing Chapter 348 (Land Use and Development Regulations) of the Code of the Township of Toms River, Ocean County, New Jersey to rezone property designated on the Municipal Tax Map as block 235.34, lots 1.01, 1.02, 15.01, and 15.02, and block 353, lot 43, from the GB General Business Zone to the R-75 Residential Zone. FIRST
- 9.
10. ORDINANCE amending and supplementing Section 348-8.34 (Public Water Supply Regulations) of Chapter 348 (Land Use and Development Regulations) of the Code of the Township of Toms River, Ocean County, New Jersey, governing Public Water Supply Regulations. FIRST
11. ORDINANCE amending and supplementing Section 348-5.5 (Yard Areas) of Chapter 348 (Land Use and Development Regulations) of the Code of the Township of Toms River, Ocean County, New Jersey. FIRST

CONSENT AGENDA

"All matters listed under item "Consent Agenda" will be enacted by one motion in the form listed below. There will be no separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired on any item, that item will be considered separately."

- A. RESOLUTION approving refund for overpayment of taxes, various properties (2).
- B. RESOLUTION awarding Professional appointments for 2010.
- C. RESOLUTION to establish a Dedicated Trust by Rider for donations for the Toms River Township Semiquincentennial Commission.
- D.
- E. RESOLUTION authorizing 2010 liquor license renewals.
- F. RESOLUTION authorizing 2010 Club liquor license renewals.
- G. RESOLUTION authorizing award of contract to Advanced Computer Concepts T/A Trec, for the manufacture, printing and mailing services for calendar years 2010 and 2011 tax bills and notices, in the amount of \$56,990.00 over two (2) years.
- H. RESOLUTION authorizing award of contracts to Grass Roots Turf Products, Inc., John Deere Landscapes, Agrium Advanced Technologies (U.S.), Inc., Seeton Turf Warehouse, LLC, Plant Food Company, Inc., Fischer & Son Company, Inc., Reed & Perrine Sales, Inc., Tru Green Limited Partnership, Pennington Seed, Inc., George Schofield Co., Inc., Primos Products, Inc., The Dawson Corporation T/A Windsor Soil Company, as lowest responsible bidders, for the supply of grass seed, fertilizer, herbicides, insecticides, infield mix, top dressing, bunker sand and disposable insecticide spray suits, in the amount of \$575,309.45.
- I. RESOLUTION authorizing award of contract for the supply of inkjet cartridges/toners and ribbons for computer printers, receipt validators, microfiche and facsimile machines to Impex Micro Incorporated, The Office Pal, Inc., E. J. Schuster Discount Office Supplies, Inc., The Tree House, Inc., WB Mason Company, Inc., Supply Saver Corporation, IKON Office Solutions, Inc., and Star Data Products Company, as lowest bidders per line item, for a total combined maximum of \$89,843.86.
- J. RESOLUTION authorizing award of contract to Hoffman Services, Inc., as sole bidder, for the purchase of mobile electro-hydraulic wheel engaging column lifts for the Department of Public Works, in the amount of \$83,624.00
- K. RESOLUTION authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to enter into an amendment to agreement with Lynswell Technologies, Inc., to provide for the recycling and disposal services for computers and electronics (E-waste) in need of disposal

at the Municipal Recycling Center for the Township of Toms River, in the amended amount not to exceed \$6,000.00, and to extend the contract through December 31, 2010.

L. RESOLUTION authorizing the Division of Purchasing to prepare, advertise and receive requests for proposals for recycling services for the recycling and disposal of concrete, asphalt and tree stumps received at the Municipal Recycling Center.

M. RESOLUTION authorizing the extension of the contract with John Blewett, Inc., for the recycling of scrap metal (white goods) for the Department of Public Works through December 31, 2010.

N. RESOLUTION authorizing payment for the 2010 Summer Theater/Drama Program.

O. RESOLUTION approving application for a carnival on June 29, 2010 through July 3, 2010 by Amusements of America on Block 578. Lot 303 (1201 Hooper Ave.).

P. RESOLUTION authorizing a shared services agreement between the Township of Toms River and Ocean County College for trash and recycling collection.

Q. RESOLUTION ratifying and affirming Memoranda of Agreements and Addenda to existing collective bargaining agreements for various collective bargaining units of the Township of Toms River, and authorizing the Mayor, Township Clerk, Business Administrator, and Director of Human Resources to execute the Memoranda of Agreements and Addenda to existing collective bargaining agreements.

R. RESOLUTION to affirm the Township of Toms River's Civil Rights Policy with respect to all officials, appointees, employees, prospective employees, volunteers, independent contractors, and members of the public that come into contact with Municipal employees, officials and volunteers.

S. RESOLUTION authorizing the Township of Toms River Tax Collector to prepare and mail estimated tax bills in accordance with P.L. 1994 c.72.

T. RESOLUTION imposing charges incurred under Section 111 of the 2006 International Property Maintenance Code as a lien on real property, and directing the Tax Collector to collect these costs, and impose interest on unpaid costs, in the same manner as provided for in the collection of real estate taxes in the Township of Toms River, Ocean County, New Jersey.

U. RESOLUTION authorizing change order No. 1- with Earle Asphalt Company for the Ortley Beach Emergency Dune Replenishment Project in the amount of \$38, 982.41, and closeout of this project.

V. RESOLUTION authorizing change order No. 1- with C.J. Hesse, Inc., for the 2009 Township wide overlay and drainage project in the amount of \$400,000.00.

W. RESOLUTION approving taxi license application pursuant to Chapter 457 of the Code of the Township of Toms River. (2)

Reports:

1. Clerk's Office- May 2010 - \$112,670.75
2. Youth Center- May 2010 - \$18,461.00
3. Winding River Ice Rink - May 2010 - \$47,808.44
4. Pre-Season Beach Badge Report - Week #8 - \$42,035.00
5. Bey Lea Golf Course - May 2010 - \$160,449.61.

APPROVAL OF BILLS

ELECTED OFFICIAL'S COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE SESSION